36/1/411 (201800157)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1516

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 MAY 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER.NO 16-2018)

1516. Ms D Kohler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What number of (a) cases of kidnapping have been recorded in each province, (i) in each of the past three financial years and (ii) since -1 April 201 a, (b) arrests have been made and (c) the specified cases resulted in successful convictions?
NW1655E

REPLY:

(a)(i)(ii) Number of cases of kidnapping recorded, per province, as on 20 May 2018:
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